8257
P A
Sectional drawing - GEMÜ 8257
Solenoid Valve,
Metal
Construction
The GEMÜ 8257 2/2-way solenoid valve with a positive lift diaphragm has
a brass or stainless steel valve body. All medium wetted parts are made of

-10° to +50°C
82573
Order example 8257 10 D G2 12 2 1 230 50 X
Type 8257
Nominal size 10
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) G2
Valve body material (code) 12
Seal material (code) 2
Control function (code) 1
Supply voltage (code) 230
Frequency (code) 50
Special function (code) X
 Available voltages / Frequency
 AC   24V AC 50 / 60 Hz
  110V AC 50 / 60 Hz
  230V AC 50 / 60 Hz
 DC   24V DC -
Other voltages on request
Supply voltage Code
 24V AC 24
 110V AC 110
 230V AC 230
 24V DC 24
Frequency Code
50 Hz 50
60 Hz 60
DC DC
Order data
Connection Code
G 1/4  Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 G2
G 3/8  Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 G3
G 1/2  Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 G4
G 1/4  Threaded sockets NPT N2
G 3/8  Threaded sockets NPT N3
G 1/2  Threaded sockets NPT N4
Seal material Code
NBR (Perbunan N) max. 90°C 2
FPM max. 90°C 4
EPDM max. 90°C 14
HNBR max. 150°C 7
Body configuration Code
2/2-way D
Valve body material Code
CW617N, Brass 12
1.4408, stainless steel 37
Control function Code
Normally closed 1
Special function Code
ATEX marking:
II 2 G EEx me II T3 / T4
II 2 G EEx m II T3 / T4
     II 2 D T140°C X
 H
B
R
L
T SW
35
17,5
H
 1
69,5
20
,5
  4
 0
1816
34
~
P A
For other solenoid valves, accessories and other products, please see our Product Range catalogue
and Price List. Contact GEMÜ.